



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3W30
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44759615201 (*)
Contract Desc: ITS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,167,167.00	100.00%
2	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,589,289.88	158.12%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3W30
District: District 3 **Counties:** BAY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44759615201 (*)
Contract Descr: ITS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of upgrading infrastructure for connected and automated vehicles (CAV), enhancements to pedestrian bicycle safety, connected traffic signals, incident management and road weather information within Bay County on SR 30 (US 98) from Walton County Line to Gulf County Line

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44759615201		(1.000) LS	411,650.00000	411,650.00	646,742.10000	646,742.10		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44759615201		(365.000) DA (LS)	407,617.00000	407,617.00	300,578.06000	300,578.06		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,980.000 HR	121.00000	239,580.00	151.73000	300,425.40		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,638.000 ED	0.60000	7,582.80	0.27000	3,412.26		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		16,361.000 ED	0.20000	3,272.20	0.16000	2,617.76		
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		65,700.000 FD	0.15000	9,855.00	0.14000	9,198.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		759.000 ED	10.00000	7,590.00	11.56000	8,774.04		
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,112.000 ED	25.00000	27,800.00	18.79000	20,894.48		
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		340.000 ED	1.20000	408.00	1.81000	615.40		
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		298.000 ED	10.00000	2,980.00	21.68000	6,460.64		
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		298.000 ED	10.00000	2,980.00	21.68000	6,460.64		
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,027.000 LF	9.00000	9,243.00	14.96000	15,363.92		
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		7.000 SY	182.00000	1,274.00	159.67000	1,117.69		
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		7.000 SY	317.00000	2,219.00	408.94000	2,862.58		
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44759615201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$1,184,051.00		\$1,375,522.97			

SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0080	0670 5111	13.000	24,900.00000	323,700.00	34,087.71000	443,140.23		
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	AS						
0085	0671 2 40	29.000	4,400.00000	127,600.00	8,558.50000	248,196.50		
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA						
0090	0671 2 50	13.000	888.00000	11,544.00	5,202.00000	67,626.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, RELOCATE- WITHOUT CABINET	EA						
0095	0676 1500	21.000	2,932.00000	61,572.00	9,693.25000	203,558.25		
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY Modification A	EA						
0100	0676 1500	12.000	2,285.00000	27,420.00	10,817.99000	129,815.88		
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, ADJUST/MODIFY Modification B	EA						
0105	0676 1600	13.000	887.00000	11,531.00	1,625.63000	21,133.19		
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET, REMOVE	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signalization								
0110 0678 1100 CONTROLLER ACCESSORIES, AUTOMATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL PERFORMANCE MEASURES SYSTEM, CENTRAL SOFTWARE 44759615201		(1.000) LS	87,905.00000	87,905.00	89,683.93000	89,683.93		
0002 Signalization Section Totals:				\$651,272.00		\$1,203,153.98		

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0115 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		32.000 MI	1,530.00000	48,960.00	3,973.75000	127,160.00		
0120 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		37.000 EA	1,530.00000	56,610.00	1,806.25000	66,831.25		
0125 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		821.000 LF	24.00000	19,704.00	30.30000	24,876.30		
0130 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		6,970.000 LF	26.20000	182,614.00	46.17000	321,804.90		
0135 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		150.000 LF	46.00000	6,900.00	34.91000	5,236.50		
0140 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		475.000 LF	7.00000	3,325.00	3.97000	1,885.75		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0145 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		12.000 EA	82.00000	984.00	141.75000	1,701.00		
0150 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		2.000 EA	88.00000	176.00	151.87000	303.74		
0155 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	1,520.00000	3,040.00	3,287.38000	6,574.76		
0160 0633 3 46 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		12.000 EA	1,220.00000	14,640.00	1,950.75000	23,409.00		
0165 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		365.000 DA	150.00000	54,750.00	315.01000	114,978.65		
0170 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		2,045.000 LF	6.00000	12,270.00	11.56000	23,640.20		
0175 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		68.000 EA	1,155.00000	78,540.00	2,709.76000	184,263.68		
0180 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	2,900.00000	8,700.00	3,862.61000	11,587.83		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0185 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,876.16000	4,876.16		
0190 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		895.000 LF	8.00000	7,160.00	10.78000	9,648.10		
0195 0639 2 6 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		649.000 LF	1.00000	649.00	1.04000	674.96		
0200 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	1,700.00000	1,700.00	3,687.77000	3,687.77		
0205 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,135.00000	2,135.00	2,751.45000	2,751.45		
0210 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		134.000 EA	300.00000	40,200.00	315.50000	42,277.00		
0215 0660 1400 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, RELOCATE		54.000 EA	133.00000	7,182.00	65.03000	3,511.62		
0220 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		10.000 AS	1,300.00000	13,000.00	1,942.09000	19,420.90		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0225 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		171.000 AS	1,500.00000	256,500.00	2,231.09000	381,516.39		
0230 0660 4 41 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE CABINET EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	2,660.00000	5,320.00	2,337.29000	4,674.58		
0235 0660 4 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY CABINET EQUIPMENT		9.000 EA	1,775.00000	15,975.00	2,229.06000	20,061.54		
0240 0660 6600 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- AVI, REMOVE COMPLETE SYSTEM		10.000 EA	580.00000	5,800.00	1,300.50000	13,005.00		
0245 0663 1400 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, RELOCATE		2.000 EA	890.00000	1,780.00	3,150.10000	6,300.20		
0250 0676 2121 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336, 24" W X 36" H X 20" D		1.000 EA	8,960.00000	8,960.00	14,611.71000	14,611.71		
0255 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		1.000 EA	2,430.00000	2,430.00	2,308.24000	2,308.24		
0260 0680 1402 SYSTEM CONTROL EQUIPMENT, RELOCATE, ADAPTIVE SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM, CABINET EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	1,775.00000	7,100.00	7,322.54000	29,290.16		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0265 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		9.000 EA	4,180.00000	37,620.00	6,502.50000	58,522.50		
0270 0684 1 4 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, RELOCATE		10.000 EA	1,177.00000	11,770.00	1,806.25000	18,062.50		
0275 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		6.000 EA	330.00000	1,980.00	1,372.75000	8,236.50		
0280 0684 5 1 MEDIA CONVERTER, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	1,340.00000	2,680.00	3,251.25000	6,502.50		
0285 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		34.000 EA	1,280.00000	43,520.00	1,134.02000	38,556.68		
0290 0920681100 CONNECTED VEHICLE ROAD SIDE UNIT		37.000 EA	16,000.00000	592,000.00	26,837.16000	992,974.92		
0295 0920681102 CONNECTED VEHICLE, INDUSTRIAL COMPUTER (IN-CABINET PROCESSOR)		37.000 EA	5,000.00000	185,000.00	15,691.01000	580,567.37		
0300 0920681103 CONNECTED VEHICLE, SYSTEM INTERFACE UNIT		30.000 EA	9,000.00000	270,000.00	16,798.49000	503,954.70		
0305 0920681104 CONNECTED VEHICLE, ONBOARD UNIT		16.000 EA	18,500.00000	296,000.00	18,193.20000	291,091.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023 Call Order: 002 Contract: E3W30

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0310 0920688 7 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (RWIS), REMOVE		1.000 EA	1,160.00000	1,160.00	1,950.75000	1,950.75		
0315 0920688100 ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (RWIS)		1.000 EA	19,110.00000	19,110.00	37,323.97000	37,323.97		
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$2,331,844.00		\$4,010,612.93		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,167,167.00		\$6,589,289.88		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230608 June 08, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3W30

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.